1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2010-18
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Ortiz
6	Councilor Trujillo
7	Councilor Bushee
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	RECOGNIZING AND SUPPORTING THE EFFORTS OF THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS
12	OF SANTA FE TO PLAN, CONSTRUCT AND OPERATE A SOUTH SIDE FACILITY
13	ON OCATE ROAD IN SANTA FE.
14	
15	WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Clubs of Santa Fe is the oldest provider of youth services
16	in Santa Fe and the only organization providing these services in the neighborhoods where its
17	members reside; and
18	WHEREAS, the mission of the Boys & Girls Clubs of Santa Fe is to inspire and enable
19	all young people, especially those from disadvantaged circumstances, to realize their full potential
20	as productive, responsible and caring citizens; and
21	WHEREAS, due to the significant increase in young people in the southwest area of
22	Santa Fe, the Boys & Girls Club plans to construct and operate a south side facility; and
23	WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Club has acquired a tract of land on Ocate Road for the
24	south side facility.
25	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
	1

CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body recognizes and supports the efforts of the Boys & Girls Clubs of Santa Fe to plan, construct and operate a south side facility on Ocate Road in Santa Fe. AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that staff is directed to identify \$75,000 through CIP funds or other available funds to assist the Boys & Girls Clubs of Santa Fe with costs associated with the architectural design services/master plan for this project. PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 31st day of March, 2010. 2 Coss DAVID COSS, MAYOR ATTEST: acande y VOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CVTY CLERK APPROVED AS TO FORM: GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY Jp/ca/jpmb/2010 res/boys & girls club